1	\
ζ	Ć
\	<b>S</b>
~ `	_
0	/

103443	157						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Farhad Bybordi (09/13/02); John J. Biggie	Name: NeoGen Technologies, Inc.						
(09/13/02); Lydia B. Biggie (09/13/02); and John A. Dawson (09/13/02)	Internal Address:						
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No							
3. Nature of Conveyance:	5353 N.W. 35 <sup>th</sup> Avenue						
X Assignment Merger							
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ft. Lauderdale						
Government Interest Assignment	State: Florida						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 33309						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:						
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
11/186,056	Tangon as to a primary						
	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i						
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Janet M. Garetto	<b>3</b>						
NIXON PEABODY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Street Address: 161 North Clark Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
48 <sup>th</sup> Floor	Enclosed						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information						
State: IL Zip: 60601-3213	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers						
Phone Number: (312) 425-3900	Expiration Date						
Fax Number: (312) 425-3909	b. Deposit Account Number 50-4181						
Email Address: jgaretto@nixonpeabody.com	Authorized User Name <u>265769-00002USD1</u>						
9. Signature:	9/4/07						
Janet M. Caretta 42 569	Total number of pages including cover						
Janet M. Garetto - 42,568  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						
DVDHE 00000161 504181 11186056							

09/06/2007 DBYRNE

40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

10699105.1

**PATENT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Docket Number (Optional)

P02048801

Whereas, I/We, Farhad Bybordiof Pompano Beach, Broward County, Floridanereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
Closed Wound Drainage System				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on September 13, 2002  Application Number 10/243,004				
X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on September 13, 2002, and				
Whereas, NeoGen Technologies, Inc. of Broward County, Florida herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 5353 N.W. 35th Ave. Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this thirteenth day of September , 20 02 .				
at Ft. Lauderdale, Florida				
State of Florida Ss: 030-58-3962  Sounty of Broward Farhad Bybordi  Farhad Bybordi				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this thirteenth				
day of September 20 02  LINDA LEE LAROCHE  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA  COMMISSION # CC670801  EXPIRES 124/2003  BONDED THRU ASA 1-888-NOTARY)  (Notary Public)				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.				
* OX Total of4forms are submitted.				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION
---------------------------

Docket Number (Optional)

P02048801

Whereas, I/We, John J. BiggieofLighthouse Point, Broward County, Floridaereafter					
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in					
Closed Wound Drainage System					
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on September 13, 2002  Application Number 10/243,004					
Tor which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Scottember 13, 2002, and					
Whereas. NeoGen Technologies, Inc. of Broward County, Florida herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 5353 N.W. 35th Ave, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$_1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.					
Executed this thirteenth day of September , 20 02 .					
at Ft. Lauderdale, Florida					
State of Florida  County of Broward  Before me personally appeared said John J. Biggie					
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this thirteenth					
day of September 20 02 LINDA LEE LAROCHE NOTARY PUBLIC PROPRIOR COMMISSION & CONTROL ENGINEER 124/2003  Seal ENGINEER 124/2003					
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.					

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Docket Number (Optional)

P02048801

Whoreas IMA	John A. Dawson	of	Dallastown,	Pennsylvania	hereafter	
whereas, I/We,ofofofofof, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in						
Closed Wound Drainage System						
for which an ap	plication for a United		C.	eptember 13,	2002	
X for which an ap	plication for a United	States Patent w	as executed on	September 13, 2	2002 , and	
	n Technologies, Inc.					
desirous of acquiring	g the entire right, title	and interest in t	he same;			
acknowledged, and assign and transfer and the entire right United States, I/We United States Pater use and behoof; and said Patent may be assignment and sale	consideration of the other good and valuation unto said assignee the title and interest in the hereby authorize and to said assignee, of for the use and behind as fully a period been made.	able considerations full and exclusion and to any and request the Conference of the entire right poof of his legal and entirely as	on, I/We, the applicusive right to the sold all Patents which mmissioner of Patt, title, and interestrepresentatives, to the same would	cant(s), by these aid invention in the horizontal invention in the may be granted tent and Trademation and to the significant of the full end of the have been held	presents do sell, the United States of therefor in the arks to issue said ame, for his sole he term for which by me had this	
				, 20_0		
at	Ft. La	uderdzie, Fiorid	<u> </u>	John A.		
State of Florid County of Brown				John A. Daw	son	
Before me personally appeared said John A. Dawson						
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _thirteenth_						
day of Septemb				·		
Seat / Man	I Knippe	· 0		GER, Notary Public York County Notal yres Oct 6, 2003		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below.						
Da Total of 4	forms are subm	itted.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

## Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION P02048801 Whereas, I/We, \_\_\_\_ Lydia B. Biggie of Lighthouse Point, Broward County, Florida ereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in \_\_\_\_ Closed Wound Drainage System for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on \_\_\_\_September 13, 2002 Application Number\_\_\_\_\_ 10/243,004 X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on \_\_\_\_ September 13, 2002 \_\_\_, and Whereas, NeoGen Technologies, Inc. of Broward County, Florida herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 5353 N.W. 35th Ave, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{\underline{\text{One}}}$ dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this thirteenth day of September , 20 02 Ft. Lauderdale, Florida State of Florida \_\_\_\_\_, ss: (37-38-718/ County of Broward Before me personally appeared said \_\_\_\_\_ Lydia B. Biggie and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this thirteenth

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple

Septembarida LEE LARGEHE.

forms if more than one signature is required, See below\*.

RECORDED: 09/06/2007

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF PLORIDA COMMISSION & CCSTSSO1 EXPIRES 12/4/2003 BONDED THRU ASA 1-868-NOTARYS

forms are submitted.

day of

PATENT